eighty thousand six hundred twenty-five dollars ($15,580,625) for the 2006-2007 fiscal 8 
year to provide an increase in scholarship funds for needy North Carolina students 9 
attending private institutions of higher education.  These funds shall be disbursed in 10 
accordance with G.S. 116-19 to provide up to one thousand six hundred fifty dollars 11 
($1,650) for each North Carolina student who qualifies for a scholarship and is enrolled 12 
at a private institution for the regular academic year. 13 

SECTION 2.  This act becomes effective July 1, 2006. 14